## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16597/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/11/2013 in CMA No. 828/2013 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

KANAPARTHI MANOHARA RAO

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KANAPARTHI RAJAMMA & ANR. (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any legal and valid ground for interference. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER